No. 12760

BAHAMAS

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Nassau, 10 July 1973

Authentic text: English. Registered ex officio on 18 September 1973.

BAHAMAS

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations contenues dans la Charte des Nations Unies. Nassau, 10 juillet 1973

Texte authentique : anglais. Enregistré d'office le 18 septembre 1973.

BAHAMAS: DECLARATION¹ OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

10 July, 1973

In connection with the application by the Commonwealth of the Bahamas for Membership of the United Nations, I have the honour on behalf of the Commonwealth of the Bahamas and in my capacity as Prime Minister to declare that the Commonwealth of the Bahamas accepts the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertakes to fulfill them.

Yours sincerely,

[Signed — Signé]² Prime Minister

¹ Presented to the Secretary-General on 10 July 1973. By resolution 3051 (XXVIII)*, which it adopted at its 2117th plenary meeting on 18 September 1973, the General Assembly admitted the Bahamas to membership in the United Nations.

^{*} United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Twenty-eighth session, Supplement No. 30 (A/9030), p. 2.

² Signed by Lynden O. Pindling — Signé par Lynden O. Pindling.